504516735 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4563440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOILO LUIS ALVIAR	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU COMPLACENT INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	8 FENGYING ROAD, TAIPING INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
Internal Address:	CONGHUA CITY	
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510990	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9386840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-220-7358

Email: patrick@timberlinepatents.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK D. S. REED

Address Line 1: 9116 E SPRAGUE AVENUE

Address Line 2: #384

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GC1-002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK D. S. REED
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick D. S. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=GC1-002US_Agreement_LAlviar_Signed#page1.tif source=GC1-002US Agreement LAlviar Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504516735 REEL: 043375 FRAME: 0671

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Number	9,386,840
Filing Date	May 7, 2014
International Filing Date	December 12, 2011
Inventorship	Huang, et al.
Attorney's Docket No	GC1-002US

Title: ADVANCE FEED DISPENSER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Zoilo Luis Alviar 16201 25th Avenue West Lynnwood, WA 98087

Assignee:

Guangzhou Complacent Industrial Co. Ltd. 8 Fengying Rd, Taiping Ind. Zone, Conghua City, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China P.R.C. 510990

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR (listed above) is a joint inventor of an invention entitled "ADVANCE FEED DISPENSER" for which:

a non-provisional (National Phase) application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 7, 2014, based on an International PCT application filed December 12, 2011, and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/356,871; which non-provisional application issued as US Patent No. 9,386,840 on July 12, 2016;

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Complacent Industrial Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Peoples Republic of China, having a place of business at 8 Fengying Rd, Taiping Ind. Zone, Conghua City, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China P.R.C. 510990, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any and all letters patent that have been granted or that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

CON MONTE Dans 1 of 7

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration comprising the entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 9,723,907 titled REFILLABLE LIPSTICK WITH RETRACTABLE SLEEVE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which have been granted and which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date

COT ABOTTO

Dama and a